SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 241 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete line 2, and insert:
- 3 "To enact R.S. 22:1060.6(C) and R.S. 37:1219, relative to pharmacist"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 13 and insert the following:
- 6 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1060.6(C) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 7 §1060.6. Limitation; patient payment
- 8 * *
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 14, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>" and between "<u>manager</u>" and "<u>or</u>"insert "<u>insurer</u>" 10

*"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following: 12
- 13 "(3) Any provision of a contract that violates the provisions of this Section shall be
- 14 unenforceable and constitute an unfair or deceptive act pursuant to R.S. 22:1961 et 15 seq."